


PROJECT: 2025 1st Avenue Reconstruction Project

LOCATION: Marion, IA

BID DATE: February 25, 2025 at 10AM

<div><div><div><div><div></div><div>Public Works</div></div><div>Engineering Division</div></div></div></div>				Bidder:		Rathje Construction		Pirc-Tobin Construction		Eastern Iowa Excavating		Boomerang Corp		Midwest Concrete		Tschiggfrie Excavating		AVERAGE	
PROJECT: 2025 1st Avenue Reconstruction Project LOCATION: Marion, IA BID DATE: February 25, 2025 at 10AM				Address:		PO Box 408		2650 Old Quass Rd		121 Nixon St SE		PO Box 227		9835 Midwest Ln		425 Julien Dubuque Dr			
				City:		Marion, IA 52302		Alburnett, IA 52202		Cascade, IA 52033		Anamosa, IA 52205		Peosta, IA 52068		Dubuque, IA 52003			
				Bid Surety:		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%			
				Addend. Ackn.:		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	OFF-SITE TOPSOIL	836	CY	\$40.00	\$33,440.00	\$34.00	\$28,424.00	\$30.00	\$25,080.00	\$66.00	\$55,176.00	\$66.00	\$55,176.00	\$38.50	\$32,186.00	\$46.00	\$38,456.00	\$46.75	\$39,083.00
2	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	1115	CY	\$15.00	\$16,725.00	\$16.00	\$17,840.00	\$30.00	\$33,450.00	\$103.85	\$115,792.75	\$40.00	\$44,600.00	\$13.00	\$14,495.00	\$7.00	\$7,805.00	\$34.98	\$38,997.13
3	BELOW GRADE EXCAVATION (CORE OUT) (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	100	CY	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$58.50	\$5,850.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$61.25	\$6,125.00
4	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	8890	SY	\$2.00	\$17,780.00	\$0.10	\$889.00	\$0.50	\$4,445.00	\$0.70	\$6,223.00	\$1.00	\$8,890.00	\$1.50	\$13,335.00	\$2.30	\$20,447.00	\$1.02	\$9,038.17
5	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, GEOGRID TYPE 1	8890	SY	\$2.25	\$20,002.50	\$1.50	\$13,335.00	\$1.50	\$13,335.00	\$1.25	\$11,112.50	\$1.00	\$8,890.00	\$2.25	\$20,002.50	\$4.20	\$37,338.00	\$1.95	\$17,335.50
6	SUBBASE, GRANULAR, 12"	8890	SY	\$16.50	\$146,685.00	\$17.50	\$155,575.00	\$15.00	\$133,350.00	\$16.00	\$142,240.00	\$15.00	\$133,350.00	\$9.00	\$80,010.00	\$18.00	\$160,020.00	\$15.08	\$134,090.83
7	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE, STORM CLEANOUT	9	EA	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$327.25	\$2,945.25	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$440.00	\$3,960.00	\$319.54	\$2,875.88
8	REMOVAL OF KNOWN PIPE CULVERT, HDPE, 6"	1627	LF	\$15.00	\$24,405.00	\$5.00	\$8,135.00	\$5.00	\$8,135.00	\$4.55	\$7,402.85	\$13.00	\$21,151.00	\$5.00	\$8,135.00	\$5.20	\$8,460.40	\$6.29	\$10,236.54
9	REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE BACKFILL MATERIAL (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	750	CY	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$55.00	\$41,250.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$32.00	\$24,000.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$42.00	\$31,500.00	\$23.00	\$17,250.00	\$37.00	\$27,750.00
10	TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$7,033.33	\$7,033.33
11	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC TRUSS, 8"	2064	LF	\$70.00	\$144,480.00	\$72.50	\$149,640.00	\$75.00	\$154,800.00	\$56.75	\$117,132.00	\$66.00	\$136,224.00	\$70.00	\$144,480.00	\$68.00	\$140,352.00	\$68.04	\$140,438.00
12	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, PVC SDR 23.5, 4"	929	LF	\$60.00	\$55,740.00	\$69.00	\$64,101.00	\$55.00	\$51,095.00	\$82.50	\$76,642.50	\$60.00	\$55,740.00	\$73.00	\$67,817.00	\$120.00	\$111,480.00	\$76.58	\$71,145.92
13	REMOVAL OF SANITARY SEWER, VCP, 4-8"	1759	LF	\$10.00	\$17,590.00	\$5.00	\$8,795.00	\$0.50	\$879.50	\$12.75	\$22,427.25	\$12.00	\$21,108.00	\$4.00	\$7,036.00	\$11.00	\$19,349.00	\$7.54	\$13,265.79
14	SANITARY SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG, 8"	374	LF	\$15.00	\$5,610.00	\$5.00	\$1,870.00	\$3.50	\$1,309.00	\$17.75	\$6,638.50	\$18.00	\$6,732.00	\$7.00	\$2,618.00	\$5.70	\$2,131.80	\$9.49	\$3,549.88
15	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 15"	687	LF	\$70.00	\$48,090.00	\$66.00	\$45,342.00	\$70.00	\$48,090.00	\$66.65	\$45,788.55	\$78.00	\$53,586.00	\$75.50	\$51,868.50	\$60.00	\$41,220.00	\$69.36	\$47,649.18
16	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18"	169	LF	\$85.00	\$14,365.00	\$80.00	\$13,520.00	\$72.50	\$12,252.50	\$71.00	\$11,999.00	\$87.00	\$14,703.00	\$97.00	\$16,393.00	\$74.00	\$12,506.00	\$80.25	\$13,562.25
17	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 24"	308	LF	\$100.00	\$30,800.00	\$82.00	\$25,256.00	\$100.00	\$30,800.00	\$85.00	\$26,180.00	\$105.00	\$32,340.00	\$108.00	\$33,264.00	\$80.00	\$24,640.00	\$93.33	\$28,746.67
18	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 30"	622	LF	\$125.00	\$77,750.00	\$107.00	\$66,554.00	\$110.00	\$68,420.00	\$116.00	\$72,152.00	\$130.00	\$80,860.00	\$122.00	\$75,884.00	\$100.00	\$62,200.00	\$114.17	\$71,011.67
19	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 33"	17	LF	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$259.75	\$4,415.75	\$225.00	\$3,825.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$180.00	\$3,060.00	\$219.13	\$3,725.13
20	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, RCP, 15'	8	LF	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$62.55	\$500.40	\$32.00	\$256.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$17.00	\$136.00	\$31.93	\$255.40
21	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, RCP, 30'	30	LF	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$20.50	\$615.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$23.92	\$717.50
22	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, RCP, 33'	16	LF	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$31.35	\$501.60	\$32.00	\$512.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$23.00	\$368.00	\$27.73	\$443.60
23	SUBDRAIN, HDPE, 6"	2969	LF	\$15.00	\$44,535.00	\$16.50	\$48,988.50	\$12.50	\$37,112.50	\$14.50	\$43,050.50	\$18.00	\$53,442.00	\$19.00	\$56,411.00	\$22.00	\$65,318.00	\$17.08	\$50,720.42
24	SUBDRAIN, CLEANOUT, NYLOPLAST, 24"	12	EA	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$17,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,810.00	\$21,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,768.33	\$21,220.00
25	SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS, 6"	49	EA	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$175.00	\$8,575.00	\$75.00	\$3,675.00	\$245.00	\$12,005.00	\$300.00	\$14,700.00	\$300.00	\$14,700.00	\$520.00	\$25,480.00	\$269.17	\$13,189.17
26	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 6"	205	LF	\$45.00	\$9,225.00	\$40.00	\$8,200.00	\$45.00	\$9,225.00	\$70.00	\$14,350.00	\$48.00	\$9,840.00	\$66.00	\$13,530.00	\$52.00	\$10,660.00	\$53.50	\$10,967.50
27	WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 8"	1409	LF	\$55.00	\$77,495.00	\$50.00	\$70,450.00	\$50.00	\$70,450.00	\$55.25	\$77,847.25	\$54.00	\$76,086.00	\$62.00	\$87,358.00	\$63.00	\$88,767.00	\$55.71	\$78,493.04
28	FITTINGS, DUCTILE IRON	1850	LB	\$12.00	\$22,200.00	\$10.00	\$18,500.00	\$15.00	\$27,750.00	\$10.75	\$19,887.50	\$13.00	\$24,050.00	\$16.00	\$29,600.00	\$7.30	\$13,505.00	\$12.01	\$22,215.42
29	WATER SERVICE STUB, COPPER, 3/4", SHORT SIDE SERVICE	12	EA	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$12,900.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$955.00	\$11,460.00	\$775.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,009.17	\$12,110.00
30	WATER SERVICE STUB, COPPER, 3/4", LONG SIDE SERVICE	11	EA	\$1,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$1,675.00	\$18,425.00	\$2,150.00	\$23,650.00	\$1,735.00	\$19,085.00	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,060.00	\$22,660.00
31	WATER SERVICE CURB STOP AND BOX (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$970.00	\$970.00
32	WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT, CAP, 8"	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$295.00	\$2,950.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$400.83	\$4,008.33
33	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 4-8"	460	LF	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$14.00	\$6,440.00	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$8.00	\$3,680.00	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$12.00	\$5,520.00
34	VALVE, GATE, 6"	6	EA	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,91									